ASSOCIATION OF FLIGHT ATTENDANTS-CWA, AFL-CIO FORTY NINTH BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING MAY 13-15, 2022 LAS VEGAS NEVADA

SUBJECT: AFA Scholarship (Section I.N.1.)

STATEMENT OF QUESTION:

Should the AFA Scholarship Fund be referred to as the "AFA Dee Maki Scholarship"?

SOURCE AND DATE SUBMITTED: International President, April 13, 2022

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The AFA Scholarship Fund was established by the former AFA National President Dee Maki. President Maki had the foresight to realize that this would be a popular, as well as valuable benefit for AFA Members.

Since leaving office, Dee has remained very actively involved with the Scholarship. For over 25 years, Dee has volunteered her time as a Board Member of the AFA Scholarship Fund, which is a separately established 501(c)(3) organization.

Each year for all of these years, Dee has received the many applications, reviewed assessed all of them, communicated with applicants, coordinated with Membership Services, and presented eligible candidates to the International Officers for selection. During this entire decades-long period, Dee has volunteered her time and expertise for the personal satisfaction of knowing she is helping fellow AFA Members

PROPOSED RESOLUTION:

WHEREAS Dee Maki has selflessly contributed to the success of the AFA Scholarship Fund since its inception in 1994, and acknowledgement of her efforts recognized;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that AFA-CWA Policy Manual Section I.N.1 be amended as follows:

N. Scholarships

 The Association of Flight Attendants-CWA Scholarship Fund was established in 1994 to provide financial assistance to dependents of flight attendants as our commitment to education, and within AFA-CWA will be referred to as the AFA <u>Dee Maki Scholarship</u>. A \$5,000 contribution is made to the fund on the first day of business of January each year beginning in 1997. See Scholarship Brochure for further details.